

Standing Committee on the Law of Patents

Twentieth Session
Geneva, January 27 to 31, 2014

CORRIGENDUM TO DOCUMENT SCP/20/7

Document prepared by the Secretariat

1. In paragraph 14, the words “the Patent Act of South Africa provides that “[f]or the purposes of this section, vessels and aircraft shall be deemed to be vessels and aircraft of the country in which they are registered, and land vehicles shall be deemed to be vehicles of the country within which the owners are ordinarily resident”” should be replaced by the words “Industrial Property Act of Kenya provides that “The rights under the patent shall not extend to the use of articles on aircraft, land vehicles or vessels of other countries, which temporarily or accidentally enter the airspace, territory, or waters of Kenya””.
2. Footnote 10 should read: “See also Section 13(4) of the Industrial Property of the Kingdom of Bhutan, and Article 52 of Patent Law of Georgia.”

[End of document]


Posley

